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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN,
on behalf of itself and all others
similarly situated,

Plaintiff, 02-cv-5893 (Consolidated)

Vs. Honorable Jorge L. Alonso

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC .
etal.,

Defendants.

i e N N N N N N D )

NOTICE OF MOTION FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND EXPENSES
OF THE SPECIAL MASTER NO. 3

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Tuesday, January 19, 2016, at 9:30 a.m. or as soon as
practical thereafter, we shall appear before the Honorable Jorge L. Alonso in Courtroom 1700 of
the Everett McKinley Dirksen Building, 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604, and

shall present the Motion for Payment of Fees and Expenses of the Special Master No. 3 (Dkt.

#2088).

DATED: January 11, 2016. /s/ Kay Griffith Hammond
Kay Griffith Hammond (90785 714)
Attorney for Special Master
STENGER & STENGER, P.C.
4618 East Paris Avenue, S.E.
Grand Rapids, MI 49546
Telephone: 616.940.1190
Facsimile: 616.940.1192
E-mail: phil@stengerlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Kay Griffith Hammond, an attorney, hereby certifies that on January 11, 2016, she
caused true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of Motion Jor Payment of Fees and
Expenses of the Special Master No. 3 (Dkt. No. 2088) and this Certificate of Service, to be

caused true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of Motion to be manually served via First
Class Mail on the counsel of record denoted on the attached Manual Notice List.

Is/ Kay Griffith Hammond
Kay Griffith Hammond (90785714)
STENGER & STENGER, P.C.
Attorneys for Phillip S. Stenger, Special Master
BUSINESS ADDRESS:
2618 East Paris Avenue S.E,
Grand Rapids, MI 49546
Telephone: 616.940.1190
Fax: 616.940.1192

E-Mail: ka}g@stengerlaw.com
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Service List for a Case 1:02-cv-05893
Jaffe v. Household Intl Inc, et al

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.

* Landis C Best
[best@cahill.com; JHall@cahill.com; MCremins@cahill.com; LPerlgut@cahill.com;

* Debra L Bogo-Ernst
dernst(@mayerbrown.com: courtnotiﬁcation@rnaverbrown.com;

* Luke O Brooks
lukeb@rgrdlaw.com: e file sd@rgrdlaw.com:;

* Mark Douglas Brookstein
mbrookstein@gouldratner.com: mwalstra@gouldratner.com:

* Susan Buckley
SBuckley@cahill.com;

* Spencer A Burkholz
spenceb@rgrdlaw.com;

* Dawn Marie Canty
dawn.canty@kattenlaw.com: 'achueline.Vanfossan@katterﬂaw.com; ecfdocket@kattenlaw.com;

* Paul D. Clement
pelement@bancrofipllc.com;

* Yafit Cohn
YCohn@cahill.com:

» Jason C, Davis
1davis@rerdlaw.com; ¢ file st@rgrdlaw.com:

* Luke DeGrand
lde grand@degrandwolfe.com;

* George Robert Dougherty
docket@shb.com; gdougherty(@shb.com;
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* Michael J. Dowd
miked@rgrdlaw.com: debg@rgrdlaw.com; e file sd@rgrdlaw.com;

* Daniel S. Drosman
Dand(@rgrdlaw.com; tholindrake@rgrdlaw.com; kcook@rgrdlaw.com: e file sd@rgrdlaw.com;

* Laura Dawn Duston
laura@stengerlaw.com;

* Nathan P. Eimer

neimer(@eimerstahl.com; jhamann@eimerstahl.com: erogers@eimerstahl.com:
tharvey@eimerstahl.com:

* Patricia Farren
plarren@cahill.com: MMcLoughlin@cahiH.com; NMarcantonio@cahill.com;

* Sheila Marie Finnegan
courtnotiﬁcation@maverbrown.com;

* Andrew J Fuchs
afuchs@skadden.com; chdocket@skadden.com;

» Jason M. Hall
jhall@cahill.com;

* Kay Griffith Hammond
kay@stengerlaw.com:;

* Christine M. Johnson
ciohnson@eimerstahl.com: erogers(@eimerstahl.com;

* Thomas J Kavaler

tkavaler@cahill.com: SWatnik@cahill.com:; SBuckley@cahill.com; MWernke@cahill.com;
JNewville@cahill.com:

* Craig S. Kesch
ckesch(@cahill.com; MMcLoughlin@cahichom; NMarcantonio@cahill.com;

+ John F. Kloecker
1kloecker@lockelord.com;: krichardson@lockelord.com: chicagodocket@lockelord.com;

* Stewart Theodore Kusper
stewart.kusper@kusperlaw.com; wl.mallon@kusperlaw.com; renee.kusper@kusperlaw.com;
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* Tim S. Leonard
tleonard@jw.com: tlreed@jw.com;

* Donna L. McDevitt
dmedevit@skadden.com; chdocket@skadden.com;

* Paul Millen
pmillen@cahill.com;

* Marvin Alan Miller

Mmiller@millerlawllc.com; ajewell@millerlawllc.com: LF anning@millerlawlle.com:;
drobinson@millerlawlllc.com; JRamirez@millerlawllc.com;

* Sally Weiss Mimms
smimms(@lockelord.com: iastaton@lockelord.com; chicagodocket@lockelord.com;

* Maureen E. Mueller
mmueller@rgrdlaw.com: e file sd@rgrdlaw.com:

* Lucia Nale
LNale@mayerbrown.com; courtnotiﬁcation@mayerbrown.com;

* David R. Owen
dowen@cahill.com, KSmith@cahill.com, JBeer@cahill.com:

* Eric S. Palles
epalles@ravitzpalles.com

* Keith F. Park
keithp@rgrdlaw com;

* Stanley J. Parzen
counnotiﬁcation@mayerbrown.com;

* Lauren Perlgut
Iperlgut@cahill.com;

* Mark Edward Rakoczy
mrakoczy@skadden.com: kzydron@skadden.com; chdocket@skadden.com

* Gary Jay Ravitz
gravitz(@ravitzpalles.com;

* Robert Lee Schnell , Jr
rschnell@faepre.com;
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* Kim Smith

ksmith@cahill.com ;

* Gil M. Soffer
ujl.soffer@kattenlaw.com; ecfdocket@kattenlaw.com;

* Gary L. Specks
gspecks(@kaplanfox.com;

* R. Ryan Stoll
rstoll@skadden.com; karen.zvdron@skadden.com; chdocket@skadden.com

* John Kenneth Theis

1'ohn.k.theis@usdoj.gov; erogers@eimerstahl.com; ilii)inski@eimerstahl.com;
fharvey@eimerstahl.corn; achardon@eimerstahl.com; abrown@eimerstahl.com

* Craig Allen Varga

cvarga@whdlaw.com; jkororﬂ(iew@vblhc.com;

* Scott Watnik
swatnik@cahill.com:

* Michael Wernke

mwernke(@gahill.com;

* Tracey L. Wolfe
twolfe@degrandwolfe.com; kdamptz@degrandwolfe.com; lfranklin@degrandwolfe.com;

Manual Notice List

The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case
(who therefore require manual noticing).

Brudget C. Asay
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Janet A. Beer

Cahill Gordon & Reindel, LLP
80 Pine Street

New York, NY 10005
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Patrick J Coughlin

Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway, #1900

San Diego, CA 92101

Frederic S. Fox

Kaplan Fox and Kilsheimer
850 Third Avenue

14th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Laura C. Fraher

Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street

New York, NY 10005

Joshua M. Newville

Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street

New York, NY 10005

Jason A. Otto

Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street

New York, NY 10005

Howard G. Sloane
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street

New York, NY 10005
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